

Name:	# of Laps Completed:
<del>-</del>	 <del>-</del>

### Dear Bullard Elementary Family and Friends

I am participating in the Bullard Elementary School STEM Run on March 31st. All proceeds will help fund the S.T.E.M. Lab or related needs at Bullard Elementary School. Please partner with us by donating to this worthy cause. Simply pleage a flat dollar amount or dollar amount for each lap completed. Number of laps will be capped at 35. Cash, Check or Credit Card (online only-see reverse side for web link) are accepted and please make all checks to **CCSF-Bullard**. Our goal is for every student to raise at least \$35 and prizes will be given to the classes that raise the most. THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT OF THE BULLARD FOUNDATION.

#### Students,

Please bring this envelope to your classroom, Tuesday March 29<sup>th</sup> with pledge donations completed. Envelopes will be recorded with laps run/walked on Thursday March 31<sup>st</sup> and sent back home with you for pledge collection if needed.

Please return pledge envelopes with the donation to Bullard Elementary School no later than Friday April 15th.

	Name of Sponsor or Corporate Match	Amount Pledged Flat Donation - Circle "F" Per Lap Donation – Circle "L"	Corporate Match (Yes / No)	Rounds Pledged	Total Donation	Foundation Use Remaining Balance
Α	Grandma Jackson	F L - \$50	No	35	\$50	
В	Mrs. Bayliss	F (L)- \$1	No	35	\$35	
С	Name of Corporation Matching	F L - \$	Yes	Match	\$50	
1		F L - \$				
2		F L - \$				
3		F L - \$				
4		F L - \$				
5		F L - \$				
6		F L - \$				
7		F L - \$				
8		F L - \$				
9		F L - \$				
10		F L - \$				
11		F L - \$				
12		F L - \$				
13		F L - \$				
				Total Donation	\$	

# Bullard Elementary School 2022 STEM Run.

## Thursday, March 31

The Bullard STEM lab was opened during the 2018-2019 school year and was added into the students special rotations allowing all students to participate. The Bullard STEM lab received Cobb County STEM certification in November of 2018, only the 23rd school in Cobb County to receive this distinction. Check out some of our STEM activities on the school website,

We are very proud of the efforts of our parents, teachers, and community members for making this happen. However, we must continue in our fund raising efforts to ensure future funding for the program.

Our goal is raise at least \$30,000 to continue funding of the S.T.E.M. Lab or related needs at Bullard Elementary School. We hope that each family will participate in the S.T.E.M. Run to the best of its ability. If each family raises **\$35**, we will achieve our goal. We're hoping to make this run the best ever, so the more contributions you raise, the more successful we'll be at achieving our goal. Thank you very much for your participation!

## **RULES**

- 1. Students may start collecting pledges as soon as they receive the pledge envelopes. **Reminder:**Pledge envelopes with pledges need to be turned in by Tuesday March 29th to be recorded.
- 2. Pledges may be made by anyone. Please ask everyone who pledges if their company has a matching gift fund policy. A full list is available on our website http://bllblogs.typepad.com/bullard\_foundation/donate.html
- 3. Students may collect the pledge in advance but must keep pledges until all are collected.
- 4. On March 31st during specials students will participate in a Fun Run
- 5. Upon completion of the Fun Run, we will record the number of laps completed on the other side of this envelope for you to be able to collect any outstanding pledges. Please return pledge envelopes with the money to Bullard Elementary School no later than Friday, April 15th.
- 6. Make checks payable to CCSF-Bullard, or donate online:

https://4agc.com/donation\_pages/c9bc8409-41b1-4368-b5d2-84312e7613cb

The Bullard Elementary School Foundation is under the Cobb Schools Foundation and is a 501 (c) (3) Georgia non-profit corporation.

Cobb Schools Foundation Tax ID # 58-2487501. Your contribution is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. No goods or services were provided in exchange for your generous contribution.